- loans to related parties  14,700  14,700  4,000  10,700  -  -

Total  30,425  30,425  19,725  10,700  -  -

Group 2018

Cash and cash equivalents  11,474  11,474  11,474  -  -  -

Debtors and other receivables  14,263  14,263  14,263  -  -  -

Total  25,737  25,737  25,737  -  -  -

Council 2017

Cash and cash equivalents  8,720  8,720  8,720  -  -  -

Debtors and other receivables  12,397  13,502  13,502  -  -  -

Other financial assets:

 - loans to related parties  14,700  14,700  10,700  4,000  -  -

Total  35,817  36,922  32,922  4,000  -  -

Group 2017

Cash and cash equivalents  14,076  14,076  14,076  -  -  -

Debtors and other receivables  12,371  12,371  12,371  -  -  -

Total  26,447  26,447  26,447  -  -  -

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential surplus and deficit and equity (excluding
accumulated funds) for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables
held constant, based on Council’s financial instrument exposure at balance date.

2018
$000

2017
$000

INTEREST RATE RISK

- 100 BASIS POINTS + 100 BASIS POINTS - 100 BASIS POINTS + 100 BASIS POINTS

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

SURPLUS OTHER
EQUITY

Council

Financial assets

Derivatives held for trading  (7,857)  -  7,126  -  (7,857)  -  7,126  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  143  -  (143)  -  61  -  (61)  -

 - term loans  1,630  -  (1,630)  -  1,291  -  (1,291)  -

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

 (6,084)  -  5,353  -  (6,505)  -  5,774  -

Group

Financial assets

Derivatives held for trading  (7,857)  -  7,126  -  (7,857)  -  7,126  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  143  -  (143)  -  61  -  (61)  -

 - term loans  1,630  -  (1,630)  -  1,291  -  (1,291)  -

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

 (6,084)  -  5,353  -  (6,505)  -  5,774  -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis

Derivative net financial assets and derivatives held for trading include interest rate swaps
with a fair value liability totalling $10,452,000 (2017 liability: $7,577,000). A movement in
interest rates of plus 1% has an effect of $8,920,689 (2017: $7,126,000) on the unrealised
value of the derivatives.

No equity instruments are held. No foreign exchange instruments are held.

Short term loans

Council has short term floating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $0.0 million
(2017: $0.0 million). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on